WE, the undersigned British subjects, residing at The Lodge, Cherrytrees, Yetholm, Kelso, hereby give notice that, as from this date, we intend to assume the name of PICKETT in lieu of our present name.

Dated this 4th day of July 1947.

MONA PULLEN. HEATHER FRANCES PULLEN. HAZEL PULLEN. SYLVIA MONICA PULLEN.

I, SHAIK NIZAN DIN, a British subject, residing at three hundred and twenty-five Main Street Continued A, three hundled and twenty-five Main Street, Coatbridge, hereby give notice that, as from this date, I intend to assume the name of SHAIK NIZAN DEAN in lieu of my present

Dated this fifth day of July 1947.

S. NIZAN DIN.

## THE LANARKSHIRE INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION, 3rd July 1947.

MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY WINDING UP.

A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above Company, held at sixty-three Almada Street, Hamilton, on the third day of July nineteen hundred and forty-seven, the following Resolution was passed as a Special Resolution, videlicet:—

That the Lanarkshire Investment Trust Limited be wound up voluntarily, and that Archibald Naismith Main, Solicitor, Hamilton, be, and is hereby, appointed the Liquidator to conduct the winding up.

W. Lang, Director, Chairman.

63 Almada Street, Hamilton, 3rd July 1947.

## NOBLE & COMPANY (EDINBURGH) LIMITED (in Voluntary Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of Section 236 of the Companies Act, 1929, a General Meeting of the Members of this Company will be held within the Chambers of Messrs. Whitson, Wells, Harrison & Company, C.A., 8 Forres Street, Edinburgh. on Tuesday the twelfth day of August 1947, at 10.30 a.m., to receive the Liquidator's report, showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted, and to pass an Extraordinary Resolution as to the disposal of the Company's books, &c.

JOHN S. WELLS, C.A., Liquidator.

Edinburgh, 5th July 1947.

# EDINGRANGE SECURITIES LIMITED.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 236 of the Companies Act, 1929, that a General Meeting of the Members of the above Company will be held at the Registered Office, Station Road, Grangemouth, on Thursday the fourteenth day of August nineteen hundred and forty-seven, at two fifteen o'clock afternoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before them, showing the manner in which the winding up of the Company has been conducted, and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation which may be given by the Liquidator.

And notice is hereby further given, pursuant to Section 283 (1) (b) of the said Act, that, at the above Meeting, the following Resolution will be proposed as an Extraordinary Resolution, namely:—

Resolution, namely :-

"That the books and papers of the Company and of the Liquidator thereof be retained by the Secretary, he being hereby authorised to destroy the same on the expiration of five years from the date of dissolution of the Company."

Dated this fourth day of July 1947,

W. A. Wighton, Liquidator.

18 Heriqt Row, Edinburgh, 3.

### MATTHEW POLLOCK LIMITED (in Voluntary (Members') Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of Section 236 of the Companies Act, 1929, a General Meeting of the Members of this Company will be held within the offices of Messrs. Mann, Judd, Gordon & Company, Chartered Account-

ants, 142 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, on Wednesday, 13th August 1947, at 11 a.m., to receive the Liquidator's report and accounts showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and its property disposed of, and to hear any explanation that may be furnished by the Liquidator.

NORMAN W. DUTAIE, Liquidator.

142 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, C.2, 5th July 1947.

## HAMILTON LODGING HOUSE COMPANY LIMITED (in Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that the final Meeting of Shareholders of Hamilton Lodging House Company Limited will be held in the County Buildings, 70 Hutcheson Street, Glasgow, on Wednesday, 6th August 1947, at 3.15 p.m., for the purpose of receiving the Liquidator's accounts, fixing his fee, and disposing of the books of the Company.

JOHN H. M. FRASER, C.A., Liquidator.

140 West George Street, Glasgow, 7th July 1947.

## JAMES LINDSAY & SON, LIMITED.

THE Annual General Meeting will be held at the Registered Office of the Company, 20 Market Street, Edinburgh, on 16th July 1947, at 3 p.m.

W. Bishop, Secretary.

### NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION.

IT is with regret that notice is hereby given that the Partnership of H. G. DAVIDSON & COMPANY, Chartered Accountants, 135 Buchanan Street, Glasgow, C.1, lately carried on by Harold Gordon Davidson and William Louis Brown, has been DISSOLVED by the retiral of Mr. W. L. Brown, as at 31st May 1947, on account of ill-health. The Practice will be carried on by Mr. H. G. Davidson under the same Firm name. Mr. Davidson, as continuing Partner, will discharge all liabilities of the Partnership and will collect all sums due to the Partnership. all sums due to the Partnership.

H. G. DAVIDSON.

Signed by H. G. Davidson, at Glasgow, on the fourth day of July 1947, before these Witnesses

JOAN M. HENDERSON, Clerkess to H. G. Davidson & Co., 135 Buchanan Street, Glasgow, C.1.

MARY CARMICHAEL. Clerkess to H. G. Davidson & Co., 135 Buchanan Street, Glasgow, C.1.

W. L. BROWN.

Signed by W. L. Brown, at Glasgow, on the fourth day of July 1947, before these Witnesses

JOAN M. HENDERSON, Clerkess to H. G. Davidson & Co., 135 Buchanan Street, Glasgow, C.1.

ARY CARMICHAEL. Clerkess to H. G. Davidson & Co., 135 Buchanan Street, Glasgow, C.1.

THE Firm of NEIL, FULLARTON & COMPANY, Chartered Accountants, 109 Hope Street, Glasgow, C.2, has been DISSOLVED, by mutual consent by the retiral therefrom of David L. Burns, C.A., one of the Partners.

The Business will continue to be carried on by the remaining Partners, John A. Fullarton, C.A., James T. Laughland, C.A., and Douglas W. Edwards, C.A., under the same Firm name and at the same address.

The said remaining Partners are authorised to uplift all debts due to, and will discharge the whole debts and liabilities of, the Firm.

liabilities of, the Firm.

JOHN A. FULLARTON. JAMES T. LAUGHLAND. DOUGLAS W. EDWARDS. DAVID L. BURNS.

Signed by the said John A. Fullarton, James T.
Laughland, Douglas W. Edwards, and
David L. Burns, at Glasgow, on the 4th
day of June 1947, before these Witnesses—
John Crawford, Audit Clerk, Neil, Fullarton & Co., 109 Hope Street, Glasgow.
Moira Bissert, Shorthand Typist, Neil, Fullarton & Co., 109 Hope Street, Glasgow.